## 00 78516530

# OP \$40.00 78!

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NICK GROMICKO		02/16/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED HOME INSPECTORS		
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 987		
City:	VALLEY FORGE		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19482		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78516530	INSPECTOR'S QUARTERLY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)258-7893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032580561

Email: mark@cohenslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK S. COHEN

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 617

Address Line 4: NEDERLAND, COLORADO 80466

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. COHEN, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT
Signature:	/MARK S. COHEN/
Date:	02/21/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=License Agreement-2-21-2006#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0769

900042611

source=License Agreement-2-21-2006#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0770

## LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006, between Nick Gromicko (Licensor) and the National Association of Certified Home Inspectors, Inc., (Licensee).

- 1. Licensor is the owner of U.S. trademark application Serial No. 78/516530 for the trademark "INSPECTOR'S QUARTERLY" for use and registration on the goods "trade journal pertaining to the home inspection industry".
- 2. Licensor hereby grants a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to Licensee to use the trademark "INSPECTOR'S QUARTERLY" on the goods "trade journal pertaining to the home inspection industry".
- 3. As consideration for this license, Licensee hereby remits the sum of \$20.00 (Twenty Dollars and 00/100) to Licensor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Licensor.
  - The scope of this license is worldwide.
- 5. The term of this license is ten (10) years from the date of first use of the trademark "INSPECTOR'S QUARTERLY" by the Licensee. After said ten-year period, this license shall automatically renew upon the annual anniversary date of this Agreement unless otherwise terminated in writing by Licensor or Licensee.
- 6. This license is revocable by Licensor upon thirty (30) days' written notice by Licensor to Licensee. Said written notice shall be addressed to Licensee at Licensee's corporate office at the time of the written notice.
- This Agreement can be modified only in writing and only upon mutual assent of the parties.
- This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement and understanding of the parties.

2/16/06 \_\_\_

Nick Gramicke

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED HOME INSPECTORS

7/16/06 \_

Nick Gromicko, Chairman of the

Board of Directors

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 02/21/2006**